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PROOF OF SERVICE 
Robert Brilliant v. Mulholland Estates Homeowners Association, et al.  

Case No. 23SMCV04140 

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 and not a 
party to the within action.  My business address is 120 Vantis Drive, Suite 500, Aliso Viejo, CA 
92656.   

On November 28, 2023, I served the foregoing document described as follows: 

***NAME OF PLEADING****** 
 

BY EMAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION:  I caused a copy of the document(s) to 
be sent from email address kgarcia@mbkchapman.com to the person(s) at the email addresses listed in 
the Service List.  I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic 
message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful. 

 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is 

true and correct. 

Executed on November 28, 2023, at Aliso Viejo, California. 

 
 
 /s/ Karla Garcia 
 Karla Garcia 
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SERVICE LIST 
 
Marc Rohatiner, Esq.  
Brandon Sadigh, Esq.,  
Rebekah I. Guerra 
WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN & 
RABKIN, LLP 
11400 West Olympic Boulevard, 9th  Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
Email: mrohatiner@wrslawyers.com 
 bsadigh@wrslawyers.com  
 rguerra@wrslawyers.com 

Attorneys Defendants 
MULHOLLAND ESTATES HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOCIATION 

Will Brody  
LOEB & LOEB LLP 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (310) 282-2237 
Email: wbrody@loeb.com 

Attorneys for Defendant 
TYSON BEEM, TRUSTEE OF THE 
MAXAMILLION TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 
11, 2023 

Ernest J. Guadiana, Esq.  
Jackson D. McNeill, Esq.  
Tyler J. O’Brien 
ELKINS KALT WEINTRAUB REUBEN 
GARTSIDE LLP 
10345 W. Olympic Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
Telephone: (310) 746-4425 
Email: EGuadiana@ElkinsKalt.com  
 JMcNeill@ElkinsKalt.com 
 TObrien@ElkinsKalt.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendants 
TED S. KAPLAN, AS TRUSTEE OF THE 
KAPLAN FAMILY TRUST DATED 
SEPTEMBER 29, 1989, AS AMENDED AND 
RESTATED DECEMBER 29, 2008, MICHELE C. 
KAPLAN, AS TRUSTEE OF THE KAPLAN 
FAMILY TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 
1989, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED 
DECEMBER 29, 2008 

Tyler R. Dowdall, Esq. 
2029 Century Park East, Suite 400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP 
Telephone: (424) 330-8580 
Email: TDowdall@TarterKrinsky.com  
 BGenser@TarterKrinsky.com   

Attorneys for Defendant 
FAITH MEDIA DISTRIBUTION, INC.  
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